



This program provides long-term manks and recognition to major donors.

Highlights

- The donor selects a room, space or system from the naming opportunities list.
- Grace House recognizes the donor, or other special person(s) or an organization designated by the donor.
- Designations are
 - "In Honor of_____"
 - "In Memory of____"
 - "Sponsored by _____"
- A recognition sign will be placed by Grace House at the appropriate location. See the example below.

For more information see *Donor Naming Opportunities – Details* contact Holly Klein, Grace House Akron President, at 330-612-0334 or holly.klein@gracehouseakron.org

This Resident Bedroom Is Dedicated in Honor of [person(s) or organization(s) you choose]



Grace House Akron

Donor Naming Opportunities

Naming recognition and designation are subject to the Grace House Akron naming recognition rules, and may be amended from time to time. Under those rules at this time,

- Naming recognition is offered for rooms, spaces and systems. Naming follows a preapproved menu of items and related donation amounts. The Grace House Akron board may approve naming recognition items and values other than those specified in the most recently approved opportunities list.
- Naming recognition is not transferrable and the related donations are non- refundable.
- A naming recognition holder may choose to relinquish the designation at any time, for any reason. The designation may be terminated by action of the Grace House Akron board if the donor or the designee comes into disrepute within the community at large.
- At the end of the named item's useful life as determined by the Grace House Akron board, the item may be retired and, if so, the related naming recognition will end. Rooms are anticipated to have longer useful lives; at the end of the useful life of a room the Grace House Akron board will seek to provide recognition in another way.
- The design and wording of any recognition sign will be determined by the Grace House Akron board. There will be no business or product logo on any recognition sign. Grace House Akron will provide, install and bear the cost of the recognition signs.
- Donation amounts are not linked to the cost of any room, space or system. Donated funds will be used for any Grace House Akron-related purpose determined by the Grace House Akron board. References to the "Grace House Akron board" mean the board of directors of Grace House Akron, Incorporated or any designee thereof.



Grace House Akron Naming Opportunities List

To honor or remember a special person or organization. The name of the person or organization will be displayed at an appropriate Grace House Akron location.

Opportunity	Description	Already Subscribed	Remain Available	Donation
Major Rooms	Individual resident bedrooms (6) plus the kitchen, dining area, family room, spiritual center, conference room, and administrative office (3).		14	\$50,000
Other Key Spaces	Caregiver station, Welcome Center, Shower room, Guest powder rooms (2), laundry room		6	\$25,000
HVAC	Heating & Cooling system		2	\$20,000
Plumbing	Plumbing equipment, fixtures, sanitary system.		3	\$15,000
Roofing	Roof system, carpentry, sheet metal flashing & trim.		4	\$15,000
Food Pantry	Food Pantry		1	\$15,000
Storage	Storage room for supplies and needs for the home.		1	\$15,000
Home Furnishings	Furniture for the home		4	\$15,000
Superstructure	(Walls, floors, framing for roof)		3	\$15,000
Fire Protection	Fire sprinklers, hardwired fire, smoke and CO alarms, strobe alarms, security video and perimeter alarms.		4	\$15,000
IT and Communicatio n	Computers to track resident needs, medications and information and manage Grace House Akron operations; and telephone system.		1	\$15,000
Exterior	Exterior walls, siding, windows, doors		7	\$70,000
Foundation	Foundation, storm drainage, masonry, waterproofing.		7	\$70,000
Garden Areas	Evergreen Garden and memory garden in the courtyard.		2	\$5,000
Garden Areas	Garden areas in the Courtyard		4	\$2,500
Garden Areas	Garden along property perimeter and sidewalk		10	\$1,000

9

Э

For naming rights of building contact Holly Klein, President Grace House Akron at holly.klein@gracehouseakron.org or at 330-612-0334.